

PITTSBURGH, PA (March 23, 2020) – The Stadium Authority of the City of Pittsburgh will hold a Board Meeting on Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 1:00 P.M. However, due to the COVID-19 pandemic, and out of concern for the health and wellness of the public, our Board members, and our employees, this meeting will be conducted remotely (instructions below). Members of the public and media should not come to the David L. Lawrence Convention Center (1000 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA 15222) as it is closed to the public until further notice.

The agenda for the Stadium Authority's March 24, 2020 Board Meeting can be found <u>here</u>. The meeting agenda will be on display in the Zoom conference.

Public comment related to items on the agenda will be accepted through Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 12:00 P.M. and may be submitted via email at <a href="info@pgh-sea.com">info@pgh-sea.com</a>. Please be sure to include your name when submitting a comment. Any comments received by Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 12:00 P.M. will be made a part of the record and the minutes for this meeting. Additionally, there will be an opportunity for members of the public to comment at a specified time during the meeting.

The meeting will be held remotely via Zoom Conferencing. Members of the public can join the meeting via phone call or computer. The information can be found below:

- 1. Join the meeting via phone call or computer
  - a. If using a phone:
    - i. Dial: +1 (646) 558-8656
    - ii. Enter Meeting ID: 568537911, followed by #
    - iii. When prompted to enter a Participant ID, only enter #
  - b. If using a computer:
    - i. Follow this link: https://zoom.us/j/568537911
    - ii. You will be prompted to download the Zoom Conferencing software
    - iii. Once finished, click "Join"
    - iv. A prompt titled "Join Meeting" will pop up. Here, please do the following:
      - 1. Enter the Meeting ID: **568537911**
      - 2. Enter your name
      - 3. Check the box titled "turn off my video"
- 2. You will now enter a waiting room. Once admitted, you will have access to the meeting.

The Stadium Authority remains committed to transparency and its obligations under the Sunshine Act while striving to be in accordance with guidance from public health experts and directives from the City of Pittsburgh. The date and time of Stadium Authority meetings are subject to change based upon changed circumstances and/or guidance.